PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter H. Corsini	07/15/2010
Daniel W. Ashcraft	07/14/2010
Kit Mok	07/14/2010
Deanna Griffith	07/14/2010
Caroline Park	07/14/2010
Jason Pi	07/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Savant Systems LLC	
Street Address:	886 Main Street	
City:	Osterville	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02655	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29364529

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)951-3927 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-2500 Email: kristin@c-m.com

Correspondent Name: CESARI AND MCKENNA, LLP Address Line 1: 88 BLACK FALCON AVENUE Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104215-0064
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John F. McKenna

501246945 **REEL: 024758 FRAME: 0797**

PATENT

Total Attachments: 4

source=104215-0064_Assign#page1.tif

source=104215-0064_Assign#page2.tif

source=104215-0064_Assign#page3.tif

source=104215-0064_Assign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024758 FRAME: 0798

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Peter H. Corsini, whose residence address is 7 Marshview Circle, East Sandwich, MA, 02537, Daniel W. Ashcraft, whose residence address is 4733 Darien Street, Torrance, CA, 90503, Kit Mok, whose residence address is 4849 W. 120th Street, #4, Hawthorne, CA, 90250, Deanna Griffith, whose residence address is 21140 Colina Drive, Topanga, CA, 90290, Caroline Park, whose residence address is 924 Venezia Avenue, Venice, CA, 90291 and Jason Pi, whose residence address is 1640 E. Belmont Avenue, Anaheim, CA, 92805 have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled DESKTOP IPAD DOCK, identified by Cesari and McKenna File No. 104215–0064, the specification of which was filed on June 24, 2010 and accorded Serial No. 29/364,529; and

Whereas Savant Systems LLC, whose address is 886 Main Street, Osterville, MA, 02655, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited:

Now, Therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the dates indicated next to our names.

7/15/2010	KIMC.
Date	Peter H. Corsini, Inventor
14 JUN 2010 Date	Daniel W. Ashcraft, Inventor
Dato	
JW 14 200 Date	Kit Mok, Inventor
July 14, 2010 Date	Deanna Griffith, Inventor
They 14, 2010 Date	Caroline Park, Inventor

7/14/10 See a Hached Calob acknow Logiet PATENTY

REEL: 024758 FRAME: 0800

3-19-2010

Date

Jason Pi, Inventor

7/14/10 See a Hacked Coly acknowledget Oce

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of		
On 7/14/10 before me, Dor	male Erchnan Notany PUBLIC	
personally appeared Danie W. F. Doanna Griffith (Shraff, KITMOK, and Whome fark & Jason Pi,	
DONNA LEE ERCKMAN Commission # 1851540 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2013	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public	
Though the information below is not required by law, it	IONAL ————————————————————————————————————	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMEN	17 Haten+104215-0064	
Document Date: 7/14/10 Number of Pages: 3		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact	
Signer is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 07/29/2010

PATENT REEL: 024758 FRAME: 0802